
Family Liaisons have been hired, 

trained, and have been placed in 

each school of the Dodge City Public 

Schools system, in order to improve 

connections between the schools and 

the parents.  

Family Liaisons provide supplemental 

services and support during the 

school year.  They are the bridge 

between the schools and the families. 

The Liaisons facilitate communication 

between schools and parents. 

 Some of the Family Liaisons  

functions are: home visits, reporting to  

parents about their children, translate 

and interpret for parents, educational 

help, and to be a contact person for 

parents. 

 

 

Con el fin de mejorar las conexiones 

entre las escuelas y los padres nos 

vimos en la necesidad de contratar, 

entrenar y colocar Enlaces de Familia 

en cada una de las Escuelas Públicas 

de Dodge City. 

Enlaces de Familia proveen un servicio 

y apoyo adicional durante el año 

escolar. Ellas son un puente entre las 

escuelas y las familias. Las Enlaces de 

Familia facilitan la comunicación entre 

las escuelas y los padres. 

Algunas de las funciones de las Enlaces 

de Familia son: visitas a los hogares de 

los estudiantes, reportar a los padres 

acerca de sus hijos (as), traducir e 

interpretar para los padres, ayuda 

educacional, y sirven de contacto 

principal para los padres. 

BEESON:  Blanca Garcia 
garcia.blanca@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2113 

CENTRAL: Adriana Ramirez 
ramirez.adriana@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2104 

LINN: Agueda Garcia 
garcia.agueda@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2114 

MILLER: Maggie De La Peña 
delapena.margaret@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2102 

NORTHWEST: Elda Flores 
flores.elda@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2115 



USD 443 

 PUBLIC SCHOOLS DODGE CITY, KS 

For more information, contact: 
Para mas información comuníquese con: 

 
Greta Clark 
Parent Involvement Specialist 
USD 443 
1000 N. Second Ave 
Dodge City, KS 67801 
(620) 371-1018 

ROSS: Fabiola Loya 

Loya.fabiola@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2103 

SUNNYSIDE: Beatriz Torres 

torres.beatriz@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2112 

WILROADS: Flor Maldonado 

Maldonado.flor@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2101 

SOULE: Myrna Peralta 

peralta.myrna@usd443.org 
Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2116 

COMANCHE MIDDLE SCHOOL:  

Magda Guerrero Ruiz 

guerrero.magda@usd443.org 

Phone/Teléfono: 620-371-1100 

DODGE CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL:  

Veronica Blanco 

blanco.veronica@usd443.org 

Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2100 

DODGE CITY HIGH SCHOOL:  

Maria Hernandez  

hernandez.maria@usd443.org 

 

Miguel Vega 

vega.miguel@usd443.org 

 

Phone/Teléfono: 620-471-2110 

Crystal Armenta 

armenta.crystal@usd443.org 

Nathaly Aguilar 

aguilar.nathaly@usd443.org 

USD 443 does not discriminate on the basis of race, 
color, national origin, sex, age, religion, military 
status, primary language, and/or disability.  This non-
discrimination policy applies to admission, 
employment, programs, activities, and providing equal 
access to Boy Scouts and other designated youth 
groups.  A lack of English language skills will not be a 
barrier to admission and participation in the Career 
and Technical (vocational) and/or other educational 
programs of the school 

 USD 443 no discrimina a base de raza, color, origen 
nacional, sexo, edad, religión, estatus militar, y/o 
discapacidad.  Esta póliza de no discriminación 
también se aplica a admisión, empleo, programas, 
actividades, y provee acceso igualitario a Boy Scouts y 
a otros grupos designados para adolecentes. La falta 
de dominio del idioma inglés no será una barrera para 
la admisión y participación en la Carrera y Técnica 
(profesional) y / u otros programas educativos de la 
escuela. 

Community Liaisons 

Administration Building   

Phone/Teléfono: 620-371-1018 


